

GOMATI DISTRICT POLYTECHNIC

(Under Education (Higher) Department, Government of Tripura) Approved by the AICTE & affiliated to Tripura University (A Central University P.O. Fulkumari, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura, Pin. 799013

Website: www.gdp.nic.in Email: gdp.tripura@gmail.com



No. F.14 (1)-GDP/UDP/EXAM/2023/6306

Dated, Fulkumari, the 13.12.2023

EXAMINATION NOTICE

In pursuance of notification vide No.F/11/TU/COE/04/DE/2018 dated 24.11.2023 communication received from the Tripura University (A Central University), this is to inform all the students of Gomati District Polytechnic that the portal for online Examination form fill-up of 1st, 3rd and 5th Semester Diploma Engineering Examination-2023 has opened. The last date for online Examination form fill-up extend up to

Last date for submission of forms and fees by the candidates without fine is 19.12.2023 and with fine is 21.12.2023. Therefore, all concerned students are hereby informed to complete the online Examination form fill-up within the stipulated date.

The details Exam fees for a particular semester are as follows:-

Details	Amarint
	Amount
	Rs.650/-
	Rs.130/-
	Rs.80/-
	Rs.20/-
	Rs.880/-
Additional fee (if needed)	
Back paper fee	Rs.230/-
Additional back paper fee	Rs.130/-
Late fee	Rs.20/-
Non-Collegiate fee	Rs.200/-
	Details Exam fee Centre fee Mark Sheet Fee Exam Form fee Total Additional fee (if needed) Back paper fee Additional back paper fee Late fee Non-Collegiate fee

Students may submit their examination fee through "Fee Deposit Slip (Challan)" form which can be downloaded from the Institute website www.gdp.nic.inor collected from the Examination Section and the fee can be deposited in any nearest branch of Tripura Gramin Bank in the following Bank Account:-

Bank Name: Tripura Gramin Bank

Branch:

Udaipur

A/c Name:

Gomati District Polytechnic, Udaipur

A/c No:

8070012693761

IFSC Code: PUNBORRBTGB (Please read "zero")

After payment of fees, students must submit the Institute's copy of the challan form

(DR.TAMOJAY DEB

Principal-in-charge & H.O Gomati District Polytechnic Fulkumari, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura

Copy to:

The Branch Manager, TGB, Udaipur with a request to supply the cumulative report. Electronic copy to:

The DDO, GDP for information and necessary action.

- All HODs in-charge, GDP for disseminating the information to their respective students. 2.
- 3. The Examination section, GDP for necessary action.
- 4. The Cash section, GDP for necessary action.
- The Website coordinator, GDP for uploading this Notice on the Institute website. 5.
- Notice Boards.
- 7. Guard File.
- Bus service authority, GDP for necessary action. 8.
- Liberian, GDP for necessary action.

(DR.TAMOJAY DEB)

Principal-in-charge & H.O Gomati District Polytechnic

Fulkumari, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura